of India (ICSI) on Meetings of the Board of Directors (SS-1)
and General Meetings (SS-2).

13. Share Capital

Authorised Share Capital:

There was no change in Authorised Share Capital of the
Company. At present, the Authorised Share Capital of the
Company is Rs. 160,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Sixty
Crore Only) divided into 16,00,00,000 (Sixteen Crore) equity
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

Paid up Share Capital:

During the year, following allotments were made: -

1. The Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the
Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting duly
held on August 02, 2016 has allotted 2,28,000 (Two
Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares on the
conversion of the ESOP’s as per Employee Stock Option
Plan, 2013 and 9,00,000 (Nine Lakh) Equity Shares on
the conversion of the ESOP’s as per Employee Stock
Option Plan, 2014 of face value of Rs.10/- each to the
eligible Employees of the Company who have exercised
their stock options under the A2Z Employee Stock
Option Plan 2013 & 2014.

2. The Board of Directors in its meeting duly held on
September 15, 2016 has allotted 16,00,000 (Sixteen
Lakh) equity shares pursuant to conversion of warrants
into equal no. of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/-
each at an issue price of Rs. 21.66/- each.

3. Further, the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of
the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting
duly held on December 01, 2016 has allotted 1,67,495
(One Lakh Sixty Seven thousand Four Hundred Ninety
Five) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- each
on the conversion of the ESOP’s as per Employee Stock
Option Plan, 2013 and 3,15,000 (Three Lakh Fifteen
Thousand) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/-
on the conversion of the ESOP’s as per Employee Stock
Option Plan, 2014.

4. Further the Board of Directors in its meeting duly held
on December 30, 2016 has allotted 9,07,788 (Nine Lakh
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight) equity
shares pursuant to conversion of warrants into equal
no. of equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each at an
issue price of Rs. 21.66/- each.

5. Further the Board of Directors in its meeting duly held
on March 16, 2017 has allotted 1,39,37,206 (One Crore
Thirty Nine Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Six) equity shares pursuant to conversion of warrants
into equal no. of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/-
each at an issue price of Rs. 21.66/- each

Update on Warrants: The Company had allotted
2,46,95,780 (Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Ninety Five
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty )Warrants convertible
into equal no. of equity shares of Company in the
meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held
on 17th September, 2015 to the persons other than the
promoters. The issuance of said Warrants was duly
approved by the Shareholders of Company through

[...]

Special Resolution passed in their Extra Ordinary
General Meeting held on 17thAugust, 2015. All the above
mentioned Warrants have been converted into equal
number of fully paid equity shares of the Company as
on 16th March, 2017 and the Company has received
total amount of Rs. 53,49,10,595/- (Rupees Fifty Three
Crore Forty Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety Five only) pursuant to such conversion.

Consequent to the above said allotments, the paid up
share capital of the Company was increased to Rs.
144,94,94,690/- (Rupees. One Hundred Forty Four
Crore Ninety Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Only) divided into 14,49,49,469
(Fourteen Crore Forty Nine Lakh Forty Nine Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
as at March 31, 2017.

14. Subsidiaries, Joint Ventures, and Associate Companies

As on March 31, 2017, the Company had 32 (Thirty Two)
direct and step down subsidiary Companies. Further the
Company has entered into Joint Venture agreements with

[...]

A2Z Waste Fuel Purchase Four (4) Years and 6 Purchase/ Sale/ Supply of goods 11.02.2016 NIL
Management Agreement months from the date or material or render service of any
(Ludhiana) Ltd. of execution / nature upto an amount not
(Direct Subsidiary of Commencement exceeding Rs. 12,00,00,000 /-
A2Z Green Waste (Rupees Twelve Crores)
Management Ltd.)

3 Ms. Sudha Mittal Lease Deed Tenure of the The amount of lease rent paid is 28.05.2016 NIL
(Relative of (Manhattan-2, bearing deed is 11+11+11=33 44,000/- Per month.
Mr. Amit Mittal, no. MA-2/1A, months starting from
Managing Director) Building No.